
Minutes of the Third Meeting of IWG-4
May 15, 2001

Chairman: Jack Wengryniuk
Vice Chairman: Bill Rummler
FCC Representative: Ed Jacobs
Minutes Prepared by: Don Jansky

1. Meeting opened at 3:00 p.m. following closure of USWP 4-9S

2. The agenda, as distributed electronically, was approved

3. The minutes of the previous meeting were approved without amendment.

4. Preliminary Views (PV) 
Mr. Jacobs presented a revised version of the Preliminary View,

previously agreed by IWG-3 and the WAC, concerned with agenda item 1.26
(Earth Stations on Board Vessels). After some discussion, the revision was agreed
as Doc. IWG-4/009, with the understanding that language would be added
mentioning CITEL-PCC-III Resolution 108.

5. Other comments on PVs.
The Chairman noted that comments were received from Winstar, APCO,

and Skytower on the FCC Public Notice asking for comments on the PVs
previously agreed by IWG-4.  Representatives of Skytower gave a verbal
presentation of their views, which precipitated a lengthy discussion.  This topic
will be further addressed at future meetings as necessary.

The APCO comments were addressed through the revised version of the
IWG-4 PV on Agenda Item 1.26.  Representatives of Winstar stated that their was
no need to discuss their comments within IWG-4.

6. Views of the IRAC/Radio Conference Subcommittee (RCS)
Representatives of DirecTV proposed a modification to the RCS views on

agenda item 1.18, Doc. IWG-4/010. This modification added to the RCS view by
placing special emphasis on the potential impact that a Region 1 primary FS
allocation could have on constraining BSS downlinks in portions of Region 2.
After a short discussion this PV was approved. 

7. Future Meetings
Future meeting dates were established as: June 20, and August 7, 2001, to

be associated also with meetings of US WP 4-9S.

8. Other Business



It was announced by Tom Hayden, chair of IWG-3, that there would be a
meeting at 1:00 p.m., May 16, 2001, between representatives of FCC/Industry, and NTIA
to resolve differences on the PV for agenda item 1.25

The meetings adjourned at 4:00 p.m.

IWG4 Mins



Proposed Agenda for 3rd Meeting of WAC-03 IWG-4
May 15, 2001

1. Opening Remarks and Introductions

2. Approval of Draft Minutes from Last Meeting (See FCC website for minutes)

3. Discussion of IWG-4 Preliminary View Classified as "Premature/Inconsistent" in FCC PN

(i.e. Doc WAC/033)

4. Discussion of any IWG-4 Preliminary Views for Which Comment was Received in FCC

PN

5. Discussion of Latest RCS PVs (i.e. RCS PV on AI 1.18, See FCC website for text)

6. Future Meetings

7. AOB

8. Close 



WAC IWG 4 – Meeting Participants for May 15, 2001

NAME Email TELEPHONE FAX AFFILIATION
Anderson Paul pranderson@directv.com (310) 535-5028 (310) 535-5323 DirecTV
Baruch Steve sbaruch@lsl-law.com (202) 416-6782 (202) 429-4626 Leventhal,Senter/TRW
Berman Ted tberman@panamsat.com (202) 261-3905 (202) 261-3920 PanAmSat
Bostrom Greg gbostrom@spawar.navy.mil (619) 553-4422 SPAWAR Systems Center
Byrd James jbyrd@hns.com (301) 428-5946 (301) 428-7012 Hughes
Class Edgar eclass@shb.com (202) 783-8400 (202) 783-4211Shook, Hardy & Bacon

LLP
Coles Ron ron_coles@dmcwave.com (703) 815-6991 (703) 815-5690 DMC Stratex Networks
Cox Earl cox@aerovironment.com (805) 581-2187 (805) 581-4512 Skytower Inc.
de Dios Gonzalo gdedios@winstar.com (202) 367-7610 (202) 659-1931 Winstar
Doiron Steven steven.doiron@intelsat.com (202) 944-6946 Intelsat
Epstein Jonathan jepstein@hklaw.com (202) 828-1870 (202) 955-5564 Holland & Knight LLP
Garcia Julie jgarcia@fcc.gov (202) 418-0763 (202) 418-0765 FCC/IB
Haines Robin rhaines@ntia.doc.gov (202) 482-4096 (202) 501-8189 NTIA
Hanson Robert robert_hanson@verestar.com (202) 444-0515 (303) 449-1272 Verestar
Hayden Tom tom@teledesic.com (425) 602-6564 (425) 602-6565 Teledesic
Ho Hau hau.ho@trw.com TRW
Hofer Chris chofer@panamsat.com (202) 261-3913 (202) 261-3920 PanAmSat
Jacobs Ed ejacobs@fcc.gov (202) 418-0624 (202) 418-0398 FCC/IB
Jansky Donald jansky-barmat@intr.net (202) 467-6400 (202) 296-6892 JBTI
Keller Tom tjkeller@verner.com (202) 371-6060 (202) 371-6279 Verner Lipfert
Latker Alex alatker@panamsat.com (202) 261-3910 (202) 261-3920 PanAmSat Corp.
Netro Ron rnetro@fcc.gov (202) 418-0608 (202) 418-7247 FCC/WTB
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Newcomer Ken ken.newcomer@itt.com (703) 858-4156 (703) 858 4110 ITT Industries
Ramasastry Jay jramasastry@winstar.com (202) 367-7603 (202) 659-1931 Winstar
Rappoport Eugene rappopor@bellatlantic.net (908) 470-0192 (908) 470-0193 Loral Space & Comm.
Renshaw Alan abrenshaw@earthlink.net (703) 280-4317 (703) 280-1766 SFA Inc
Richards Warren warren.richards@itt.com (703) 858-4110 ITT Industries
Rubin Phil prubin@panamsat.com (202) 261-3911 (202) 261-3920 Panamsat
Rummler William wrummler@worldnet.att.net (732) 671-8883 (732) 671-8883
Sandri Joe jsandri@winstar.com (202) 367-7643 (202) 659-1931WinStar

Communications
Soltesz Peter psoltesz@winstar.com (703) 889-6430 (703) 889-6406 Winstar
Wengryniuk Jack jackw@astrolink.com (301) 581-4083 (301) 581-2797 Astrolink
Young Randy ryoung@khlaw.com (202) 434-4226 (202) 434-4646Keller & Heckman

LLP/API
Zoller Julie julie.zoller@itt.com (703) 858-4034 (703) 858-4110 ITT Industries
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